DUT 360 Report FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS Report Date: 3/24/2010
VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD  01/2009 - 12/2009

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend COUNTY TOTAL
NASSAU
ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS * DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

VIOL GROUP FHP CityPD ShrfDept OtherAg TotalVlol Guilty PD CivilP  Adjw/h CIkCt ADJw/hJudge  NotGuilty Dism NollPros TotalDisp DispPend

CRIMINAL
DUI 24 64 172 3 263 178 0 0 10 0 1 2 191 72
RECKLESS DR 14 14 19 0 47 22 0 0 8 0 0 0 30 17
LV SCENE ACC 3 12 40 0 55 29 0 0 12 0 1 0 42 13
FLEEING 0 2 10 0 12 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 5
NO/IMP/EXP DL 15 49 131 37 232 118 0 0 76 0 5 0 199 33
DR/DL/SUS/RV 46 115 442 79 682 288 0 0 272 0 19 0 579 103
VIO/DL/REST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UNL/USE/DL 1 5 0 0 6 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 2
NO/IMP/EXP TAG 12 31 122 17 182 54 0 0 91 0 7 0 152 30
OTHER CRIM 7 13 29 1 50 8 0 0 10 0 0 0 18 32
PERCENTAGES 8 20 63 9 100 58 0 0 39 0 3 0 80 20
TOTALS 122 305 965 137 1529 705 0 0 482 0 33 2 1222 307

NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE 593 294 740 100 1727 1147 0 325 180 0 27 0 1679 48
SPEED/TO F/ICOND 1 36 52 0 89 54 0 15 16 0 2 0 87 2
CARELESS DR 42 53 223 4 322 201 0 62 21 0 20 2 306 16
FL/YLD/R-O-W 17 31 104 4 156 102 0 31 14 0 1 1 149 7
R/STOP SIGN 3 62 58 2 125 85 0 28 5 0 3 0 121 4
RAN RED LGT 14 94 192 217 517 329 0 63 84 0 19 1 496 21
TR/CNTL/DEV 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
IMP TURN 2 3 6 0 11 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 2
IMP PASSING 5 1 24 4 34 22 0 4 3 0 2 1 32 2
FOLLOW/CLOSE 4 7 46 5 62 40 0 12 5 0 2 0 59 3
WI/SIDE OF RD 0 6 6 1 13 6 0 1 1 0 3 0 11 2
IMP LANE CHG 9 15 37 5 66 35 0 4 6 0 14 0 59 7
IMP BACKING 3 9 18 1 31 21 0 5 2 0 1 0 29 2
DR/W-O/LIGHT 2 4 7 2 15 6 0 0 4 0 3 0 13 2
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS 1 0 4 0 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0
CHILD RESTRAINT 4 5 17 3 29 24 0 3 0 0 1 0 28 1
EXC BUMPER HGT 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
OTHER MOV 16 62 374 45 497 391 0 21 26 0 31 2 471 26
PERCENTAGES 19 18 52 11 100 70 0 16 10 0 4 0 96 4
TOTALS 716 683 1912 393 3704 2480 0 575 368 0 129 7 3559 145

NON-MOVING
LOAD/LEAK/DP 0 0 5 1 6 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 6 0
OVER/W/L/HGT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMP PARKING 1 1 15 0 17 13 0 0 2 0 0 0 15 2
NO HELMET 0 3 9 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP 43 60 92 269 464 400 0 0 9 0 39 0 448 16
SEAT BELT VIOL 237 118 818 20 1193 1125 1 1 6 0 22 0 1155 38
EXP/FAIL DISP DL 49 72 150 27 298 86 0 24 7 0 171 0 288 10
EXP/FAIL DISP TAG 166 100 437 67 770 388 0 145 12 0 189 2 736 34
NO PROOF OF INSUR 174 22 173 18 387 124 0 13 2 0 232 0 371 16
BICYCLE/PED 0 8 3 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0
OTHER NON/MOV 69 82 151 43 345 308 0 0 5 0 14 0 327 18
PERCENTAGES 21 13 53 13 100 73 0 5 0 20 0 96 4
TOTALS 739 466 1853 445 3503 2470 1 183 46 0 667 2 3369 134

GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES 18 17 54 11 100 69 0 9 11 0 10 0 93 7

GRAND TOTALS 1577 1454 4730 975 8736 5655 1 758 896 0 829 11 8150 586



DUT 360 Report

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

VIOL GROUP FHP
CRIMINAL

DUI
RECKLESS DR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/RV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMP/EXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-CRIMINAL MOVING

SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO F/COND
CARELESS DR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
R/STOP SIGN

RAN RED LGT
TR/CNTL/DEV

IMP TURN

IMP PASSING
FOLLOWI/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD

IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-MOVING

LOAD/LEAK/DP
OVER/W/L/HGT

IMP PARKING

NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXP/FAIL DISP DL
EXP/FAIL DISP TAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS

CityPD
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ShrfDept

OtherAg

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS

VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD
CITY POLICE TOTAL FOR FERNANDINA BEACH

NASSAU

*

TotalVlol Guilty
60 42
13 7
12 7

1 0
48 33
110 48
0 0

4 2
28 12
11 4
100 65
287 155
289 180
36 18
52 34
31 16
60 43
93 61
0 0
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1 0
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5 3
14 5
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1 1
60 38
100 65
670 417
0 0
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1 1

3 3
59 41
117 111
72 16
96 47
22 8
8 8
78 70
100 70
456 305
100 67
1413 877

01/2009 - 12/2009

Report Date:

DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

PD CivilP
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DUT 360 Report

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

VIOL GROUP FHP
CRIMINAL

DUI
RECKLESS DR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/RV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMP/EXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-CRIMINAL MOVING

SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO F/COND
CARELESS DR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
R/STOP SIGN

RAN RED LGT
TR/CNTL/DEV

IMP TURN

IMP PASSING
FOLLOWI/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD

IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-MOVING

LOAD/LEAK/DP
OVER/W/L/HGT

IMP PARKING

NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXP/FAIL DISP DL
EXP/FAIL DISP TAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS *
CityPD ShrfDept OtherAg TotalVlol
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FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS

VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD

CITY POLICE TOTAL FOR YULEE

01/2009 - 12/2009

Report Date:

DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

NASSAU
Guilty PD CivilP
3 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
43 0
6 0
3 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
69 0
9 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
70 0
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DUT 360 Report

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

VIOL GROUP FHP
CRIMINAL
DUI 24
RECKLESS DR 14
LV SCENE ACC 3
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL 15
DR/DL/SUS/IRV 46
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL 1
NO/IMP/EXP TAG 12
OTHER CRIM 7
PERCENTAGES 100
TOTALS 122
NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE 593
SPEED/TO FICOND 1
CARELESS DR 42
FL/YLD/R-O-W 17
R/STOP SIGN 3
RAN RED LGT 14
TR/ICNTL/DEV 0
IMP TURN 2
IMP PASSING 5
FOLLOW/CLOSE 4
WISIDE OF RD 0
IMP LANE CHG 9
IMP BACKING 3
DR/W-O/LIGHT 2
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS 1
CHILD RESTRAINT 4
EXC BUMPER HGT 0
OTHER MOV 16
PERCENTAGES 100
TOTALS 716
NON-MOVING
LOAD/LEAK/DP 0
OVER/W/L/HGT 0
IMP PARKING 1
NO HELMET 0
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP 43
SEAT BELT VIOL 237
EXP/FAIL DISP DL 49
EXP/FAIL DISP TAG 166
NO PROOF OF INSUR 174
BICYCLE/PED 0
OTHER NON/MOV 69
PERCENTAGES 100
TOTALS 739
GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES 100

GRAND TOTALS 1577

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS
CityPD ShrfDept

OtherAg

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS

VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD

01/2009 - 12/2009

Report Date:

DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

FHP TOTAL
NASSAU
*

TotalVlol Guilty PD CivilP
24 10 0
14 4 0

3 1 0

0 0 0
15 6 0
46 12 0
0 0 0

1 0 0
12 2 0
7 0 0
100 49 0
122 35 0
593 394 0
1 0 0
42 27 0
17 12 0
3 2 0
14 10 0
0 0 0

2 2 0

5 3 0

4 3 0

0 0 0

9 6 0

3 2 0

2 1 0

1 0 0

4 3 0

0 0 0
16 11 0
100 69 0
716 476 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

1 1 0

0 0 0
43 37 0
237 223 0
49 19 0
166 72 0
174 46 0
0 0 0
69 62 0
100 65 0
739 460 0
100 66 0
1577 971 0

Adj w/h CIKCt  ADJ w/h Judge

0 0
0 3
0 1
0 0
0 5
0 18
0 0
0 0
0 7
0 0
0 48
0 34
123 50
1 0
5 4
2 2
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 1
0 0
0 3
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 1
20 9
135 65
0 0
0 0
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0 1
0 0
4 0
23 3
1 0
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0 0
4 1
28 4
11 7
163 103
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DUT 360 Report
* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS

VIOL GROUP FHP CityPD ShrfDept

CRIMINAL

DUI
RECKLESS DR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/RV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMP/EXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-CRIMINAL MOVING

SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO F/COND
CARELESS DR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
R/STOP SIGN

RAN RED LGT
TR/CNTL/DEV

IMP TURN

IMP PASSING
FOLLOWI/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD

IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-MOVING

LOAD/LEAK/DP
OVER/W/L/HGT

IMP PARKING

NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXP/FAIL DISP DL
EXP/FAIL DISP TAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

OtherAg
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FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS
VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD

01/2009 - 12/2009

Report Date:

OTHER AGENCY TOTAL
NASSAU
* DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED
TotalVlol Guilty PD CivilP  Adjw/h CIkCt ADJw/hJudge  NotGuilty Dism NollPros TotalDisp

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 17 0 0 15 0 0 0 32
79 17 0 0 39 0 3 0 59
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 4 0 0 9 0 1 0 14
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100 38 0 0 58 0 4 0 79
137 41 0 0 63 0 4 0 108
100 61 0 16 20 0 2 0 99
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
4 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
217 145 0 17 47 0 3 0 212
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 38 0 1 4 0 1 0 44
100 69 0 9 20 0 2 0 98
393 265 0 34 76 0 9 1 385
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
269 239 0 0 7 0 12 0 258
20 18 0 0 2 0 0 0 20
27 10 0 2 6 0 8 0 26
67 44 0 6 2 0 9 1 62
18 10 0 0 1 0 5 0 16
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 41 0 0 0 0 1 0 42
100 85 0 2 4 0 8 0 96
445 363 0 8 18 0 35 1 425
100 73 0 5 17 0 5 0 94
975 669 0 42 157 0 48 2 918
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DUT 360 Report

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

VIOL GROUP FHP
CRIMINAL

DUI
RECKLESS DR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/RV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMP/EXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-CRIMINAL MOVING

SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO F/COND
CARELESS DR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
R/STOP SIGN

RAN RED LGT
TR/CNTL/DEV

IMP TURN

IMP PASSING
FOLLOWI/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD

IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

NON-MOVING

LOAD/LEAK/DP
OVER/W/L/HGT

IMP PARKING

NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXP/FAIL DISP DL
EXP/FAIL DISP TAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS

CityPD

ShrfDept

172
19
40
10

131

442

122

29
100
965

740
52
223
104
58
192

24
46

37
18

17

374
100
1912

15

92
818
150
437
173

151
100
1853

100
4730

OtherAg

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS

VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD

*

TotalVlol

172
19
40
10

131
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0
0
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29

100

965

740
52
223
104
58
192

24
46
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18

17
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100
1912

15

92
818
150
437
173

151
100
1853

100
4730

Guilty

120
10
21

5
62
210
0

0
36
4
59
468

509
36
136
72
37
112
3

4
15
29
2
21
11
3

4
16
1
302
72
1313

11

82
772
41
224
60
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74
1335

71
3116

SHERIFF TOTAL
NASSAU

01/2009 - 12/2009

Report Date:

DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

PD CivilP
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